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Department of English

Courses beginning with 4/8 offer both undergraduate and graduate credit.  

12/18/2025

Call No. Course Sec Cr Title Days Time Room Instructor

Spring 2026

Click here to go to graduate-level classes.

D to the left of the course number indicates the section is open only to a specific population 
and/or departmental consent is required.  See the note associated with it.

3115 Writing For Change005 3 0800-0915a Lawer, RAndr 116TREngl 151

3116 Writing For Change010 3 0830-0920a Whaley, EAndr 113MWFEngl 151

3117 Writing For Change020 3 0930-1045a Omorjarabi, OAndr 113TREngl 151

3828 Writing For Change021 3 0930-1020a Kielian, NAndr 114MWFEngl 151

4686 Writing For Change022 3 0930-1020a LoyaPerez, MAndr 014MWFEngl 151

3118 Writing For Change025 3 0930-1045a Harrold, MAndr 016TREngl 151

4687 Writing For Change027 3 0930-1045a Ali, AAndr 029TREngl 151

3119 Writing For Change030 3 1030-1120a Kehr, EAndr 113MWFEngl 151

3610 Writing For Change031 3 1030-1120a Whaley, EAndr 030MWFEngl 151

4410 Writing For Change032 3 1100-1215p Cook, TAndr 014TREngl 151

3120 Writing For Change035 3 1100-1215p Ali, AAndr 029TREngl 151

4098 Writing For Change036 3 1100-1215p Smith, CAndr 030TREngl 151

3121 Writing For Change040 3 1130-1220p Kehr, EAndr 018MWFEngl 151

3454 Writing For Change041 3 1130-1220p Kielian, NAndr 113MWFEngl 151

4688 Writing For Change042 3 1130-1220p Uguru, EAndr 037MWFEngl 151

3122 Writing For Change050 3 1230-0120p LoyaPerez, MAndr 114MWFEngl 151

4411 Writing For Change051 3 1230-0120p Uguru, EAndr 022MWFEngl 151

4689 Writing For Change052 3 1230-0120p Winter, AAndr 024MWFEngl 151

3123 Writing For Change055 3 1230-0145p Tsamaase, TAndr 033TREngl 151

4099 Writing For Change056 3 1230-0145p Cook, TAndr 029TREngl 151

4690 Writing For Change057 3 1230-0145p Awuni, MAndr 019TREngl 151

3124 Writing For Change060 3 0130-0220p Kergal, LAndr 039MWFEngl 151

4412 Writing For Change061 3 0130-0220p DelMastro, AAndr 114MWFEngl 151

3125 Writing For Change065 3 0200-0315p Awuni, MAndr 113TREngl 151

3639 Writing For Change066 3 0200-0315p Powell, KAndr 037TREngl 151

4692 Writing For Change067 3 0200-0315p Lawer, RAndr 033TREngl 151

4413 Writing For Change071 3 0230-0320p Rowland, KAndr 113MWFEngl 151

4414 Writing For Change081 3 0330-0445p Valin, AAndr 033TREngl 151

4415 Writing For Change082 3 0330-0445p Manieson, AAndr 113TREngl 151

4693 Writing For Change097 3 1130-1220p Marya, K
W H Thompson only

Andr 024MWFEngl 151

4694 Writing For Change098 3 0130-0220p Moreno Del Rio, E
W H Thompson only

Andr 024MWFEngl 151

3564 Writing For Change700 3 ARR-ARRp Kinnett, B
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 151

3565 Writing For Change701 3 ARR-ARRp Ezenwa-Ohaeto, C
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 151

3800 Writing For Change702 3 ARR-ARRp Ber (Anena), A
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 151

Click here to go to FILM classes.
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4100 Writing For Change704 3 ARR-ARRp Ber (Anena), A
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 151

4823 Writing For Change705 3 ARR-ARRp Cabada, C
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 151

4841 Writing For Change706 3 ARR-ARRp Wlodarski, J
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 151

4216 Honors Wrtg: Rhetoric as 001 3 1100-1215p Cohen, T
PREQ:  Good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation.

Andr 024TREngl 151H

4141 Beginning Creative Writing001 3 0930-1045a Anuonye, CAndr 024TREngl 170

4142 Beginning Creative Writing002 3 0930-1020a Milligan, KAndr 030MWFEngl 170

4143 Beginning Creative Writing003 3 1230-0145p Petersen, CAndr 022TREngl 170

4318 Beginning Creative Writing004 3 0130-0220p Steadman, QAndr 029MWFEngl 170

4144 Intro to Literature001 3 0200-0315p Cook, TAndr 029TREngl 180

4138 Intro to Literature003 3 1130-1220p Hoover, KAndr 039MWFEngl 180

3579 Intro Engl Studies001 3 0930-1020a Bernardini, C
Open to ENGL Majors & minors

Andr 029MWFEngl 200

13425 20th Century Fiction001 3 0230-0320p Chaudhuri, AAndr 035MWFEngl 205

9268 Reading Popular Literature099 3 1230-0145p Valin, A
W H Thompson only

Andr 024TREngl 207

4506 Mystery, Gothic, & Detecti001 3 1230-0145p DelMastro, AAndr 039TREngl 208

4317 Literature of Place700 3 ARR-ARRp Harding Thornton, C
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 211

3699 Intro to LGBTQ Lit001 3 1100-1215p Bissell, AAndr 035TREngl 212

4564 Intro to LGBTQ Lit700 3 ARR-ARRp Kinnett, B
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 212

4508 Intro Womens Lit001 3 0930-1045a Bissell, AAndr 030TREngl 215

9389 Intro Womens Lit002 3 1130-1220p Bernardini, CAndr 014MWFEngl 215

9269 Children's Literature700 3 ARR-ARRp Stevenson-Sotolongo,
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 216

9270 Children's Literature701 3 ARR-ARRp Stevenson-Sotolongo,
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 216

3559 Shakespeare001 3 0330-0445p Ramsay, SAndr 022TREngl 230A

19662 The World of Classical Gre001 3 0230-0320p StaffBurn 204MWFEngl 240A

3987 World Classical Rome001 3 0200-0315p Benton, JBurn 203TREngl 240B

4509 African-American Lit since700 3 ARR-ARRp Dreher, K
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 244

4511 Intro to Fiction Writing001 3 0930-1045a Wlodarski, JAndr 114TREngl 252

3452 Intro to Fiction Writing002 3 1230-0120p Steadman, QAndr 116MWFEngl 252

4118 Intro to Fiction Writing700 3 ARR-ARRp John, F
Class taught via Canvas. Not self-paced. Internet, computer and email required

On-LineARREngl 252

3518 Intro to Writing Poetry001 3 1100-1215p Rasaq, MAndr 116TREngl 253

4119 Intro to Writing Poetry700 3 ARR-ARRp Ezenwa-Ohaeto, C
Class taught via Canvas. Not self-paced. Internet, computer and email required

On-LineARREngl 253
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20782 Intro to Writing Poetry701 3 ARR-ARRp Hill, A
Class taught via Canvas. Not self-paced. Internet, computer and email required

On-LineARREngl 253

4236 Writing&Communities001 3 0830-0920a Chaudhuri, AAndr 116MWFEngl 254

3455 Writing&Communities002 3 0930-1020a Wilson, DAndr 037MWFEngl 254

3453 Writing&Communities003 3 0930-1020a Hill, AAndr 039MWFEngl 254

3456 Writing&Communities004 3 0930-1045a Howells, PAndr 039TREngl 254

4224 Writing&Communities005 3 0930-1045a Valin, AAndr 022TREngl 254

3762 Writing&Communities006 3 1030-1120a Le, TAndr 022MWFEngl 254

4320 Writing&Communities007 3 1100-1215p Petersen, CAndr 037TREngl 254

4225 Writing&Communities008 3 1130-1220p Valin, AAndr 114MWFEngl 254

4240 Writing&Communities009 3 1230-0145p Rubenfeld, SAndr 018TREngl 254

4512 Writing&Communities010 3 1230-0145p Brown, AAndr 114TREngl 254

3767 Writing&Communities011 3 1230-0120p Hill, AAndr 033MWFEngl 254

4809 Writing&Communities012 3 0130-0220p Chaudhuri, AAndr 116MWFEngl 254

4810 Writing&Communities013 3 0230-0320p Chicalese, JAndr 116MWFEngl 254

9276 Writing&Communities014 3 0200-0315p Howells, PAndr 035TREngl 254

9391 Writing&Communities015 3 0200-0315p Cabada, CAndr 016TREngl 254

9277 Writing&Communities016 3 0330-0445p DelMastro, AAndr 116TREngl 254

9278 Writing&Communities017 3 0330-0445p Smith, CAndr 037TREngl 254

9392 Writing&Communities018 3 1030-1120a Milligan, KAndr 033MWFEngl 254

9279 Writing&Communities019 3 1100-1215p Anuonye, CAndr 113TREngl 254

9280 Writing&Communities101 3 0600-0715p DelMastro, AAndr 114TREngl 254

4695 Writing&Communities260 3 1030-1120a Staff
Open to TRIO Students

Andr 114MWFEngl 254

3506 Writing&Communities700 3 ARR-ARRp Rasaq, M
NOTE: Class taught via Canvas, not self-paced. Computer, e-mail and internet required.

On-LineARREngl 254

4407 Writing&Communities701 3 ARR-ARRp John, F
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 254

9274 Writing&Communities702 3 ARR-ARRp Rubenfeld, S
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 254

9275 Writing&Communities703 3 ARR-ARRp Rubenfeld, S
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 254

4239 Honors:Writing and Comm001 3 0130-0220p Chicalese, JAndr 118MWFEngl 254H

4513 American Lit since 1865001 3 0200-0315p Rutledge, GAndr 030TREngl 261

3126 Literary Criticism & Theor001 3 1100-1215p Gailey, AAndr 039TREngl 270

Indep Study in English001 3 ARR-ARRp StaffD
Permission. NOTE: Obtain contract form at the department office. Completed contract required 

before registering.

ARRARREngl 296

9281 Contemporary Poetry001 3 1230-0120p Wabuke, HAndr 030MWFEngl 302B

9282 Short Story700 3 ARR-ARRp Cook, T
Class taught via canvas. Not self-paced. Internet, computer and email required

On-LineARREngl 303
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9283 The Birth of the Novel001 3 1100-1215p Capuano, PAndr 033TREngl 305A

9393 LGBTQ Literature and Fil001 3 0230-0320p Hill, AAndr 037MWFEngl 312

3887 Women in Pop Culture001 3 0330-0445p Dougherty, SAndr 035TREngl 315B

13509 Brit Authors to 1800001 3 1030-1120a Page, M

"Monsters, Magic, Outlaws, Castaways"

Andr 029MWFEngl 330

4826 The Quran700 3 ARR-ARRp Wood, S
NOTE:  Class taught via Canvas; not self-paced. Computer, E-mail and Internet required.

On-LineARREngl 342

3799 Intermediate Fiction Writin001 3 0930-1045a Brown, A
PREQ: Engl 252 or permission from dept.

Andr 118TREngl 352

4552 Intermediate Poetry Writin001 3 1030-1120a Dzukogi, S
PREQ:  3 hrs English Composition at the 200-level or above or permission.

Andr 039MWFEngl 353

3830 Writing: Uses of Literacy001 3 0200-0315p Dougherty, S
PREQ:  3 hrs English Composition at the 200-level or above or permission.

Andr 116TREngl 354

4335 Editing and the Publishing I001 3 0330-0445p McMullen, KAndr 016TREngl 355

3981 Rhetoric Argumnt&Soc001 3 1100-1215p Beckson, MAndr 022TREngl 376

Undergraduate Thesis001 1-6 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission.

Note:  Obtain contract form at the department office.  Completed contract required before 

registering.

ARRARREngl 399

Honors Undergraduate The001 1-4 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Good standing in the University Honors Program or by invitation. Obtain contract form 

at the department office.  Completed contract required before registering.

ARRARREngl 399H

4697 Advanced Fiction Writing001 3 1230-0145p Harding Thornton, CAndr 116TREngl 452

9400 Rhetoric of Women001 3 0230-0520p Stenberg, SAndr 114MEngl 475A

4237 Engl Capstone Exprnc001 3 0930-1020a Reynolds, G
NOTE:  Engl 487 is open only to English majors who have completed 24 hours of English 

courses numbered 200 and above.

Andr 035MWFEngl 487

4557 Engl Capstone Exprnc002 3 0930-1045a White, L
NOTE:  Engl 487 is open only to English majors who have completed 24 hours of English 

courses numbered 200 and above.

Andr 035TREngl 487

13513 Special Topics001 3 1100-1215p Wisnicki, A

"Artificial Intelligence for the Humanities"

Andr 016TREngl 492

Internshp In English001 1-6 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission  Note:  Obtain contract form at the department office.  Completed contract 

required before registering.

ARRARREngl 495

Independent Study in Engli001 3 ARR-ARRp StaffD
Permission. NOTE: Obtain contract form at the department office. Completed contract required 

before registering.

ARRARREngl 496

9373/9387 Poetry001 3 0930-1045a Price, KAndr 116TREngl 4/802

13514/13511 Fiction001 3 1230-0120p Reynolds, G

Modernisim: City and Region

Andr 035MWFEngl 4/805

9399/9402 Adv Writing Projects001 3 0200-0450p Waite, SAndr 118TEngl 4/854

3834/3835 Adv. Topics in Digital Hum001 3 1230-0145p Ramsay, S

Development and Design"

Andr 118TREngl 4/877

4340 Writing of Poetry001 3 0200-0450p Wabuke, HAndr 111MEngl 853

19830 Comp&rhetoric Thry101 3 0600-0850p Minter, DAndr 111TEngl 857A
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9388 Literacy Issues&Comm101 3 0600-0850p Shah, RAndr 111MEngl 882

13512 Special Topics001 3 1100-1215p Wisnicki, A

"Artificial Intelligence for the Humanities"

Andr 016TREngl 892

3766 From Comprehensive Exam001 1 ARR-ARRp Capuano, PARRARREngl 893

Intrnshp Tchng Engl001 3 ARR-ARRp StaffD ARRARREngl 895

Masters Thesis001 1-10 0000-0000 StaffD ARRARREngl 899

4422 Interdis: 19th C101 3-4 0630-0900p Gailey, AAndr 111REngl 919

9386 Smnr in Creative Writing001 3-4 0200-0450p Stevenson-Sotolongo,Web ConfWEngl 953

9403 Smnr In 19th C Lit101 3-4 0200-0450p White, LAndr 111REngl 965

9404 Smnr Literary Theory101 3-4 0600-0850p Owen, GAndr 111WEngl 971

3765 Academic Professionalizati001 1 0200-0450p StaffARRTEngl 993

Indep Directed Rdng001 1-6 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission.

NOTE:  Obtain the contract form at the department office.  Completed contract required before 

registering.

ARRARREngl 997

Doctoral Dissertatn001 1-24 0000-0000 StaffD
PREQ:  Permission.

NOTE:  Obtain the contract form at the department office.  Completed contract required before 

registering.

ARRARREngl 999

4699 The Holocaust in Lit & Fil001 3 0930-1045a Rubenfeld, SAndr 117TRFILM 177

4127 Intro. To Film History001 3 0130-0440p Maxton, I
Special fee=$30.

Andr 117RFILM 200

13508 Intro. To Film History101 3 0600-0850p Knoblauch, T
Special fee=$30.

Andr 117WFILM 200

4568 Film Directors001 3 1100-1215p Brunton, J
Special fee=$30.

Andr 117TRFILM 239

18540 Czech Culture & Society vi001 3 0200-0315p Waisserova, HOldH 305TRFILM 301

4550 Intermediate Studies in Gen001 3 0130-0440p Brunton, J
Special fee=$30.

RVB 123TFILM 311

4248 Ethnicity and Film001 3 0130-0440p Dreher, K
Special fee=$30.

RVB 123WFILM 344
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